



Report Date: 06/28/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay

License Number: 1350475

MONTERREY STREET BITES

License Type: Food

200 W 15 ST , PANAMA CITY 32401

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 1315742

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624106

EL BALCON DE LAS AMERICAS

License Type: Food

1823 E COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Insp Date: 06/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3590550

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1625309

TRIPPING ANIMALS TAPROOM

License Type: Food

3555 N DIXIE HWY , OAKLAND PARK 33334

Insp Date: 06/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3569397

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/28/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2331973

GREEN APPLE JUICE LOUNGE

License Type: Food

9831 NW 58 ST #136 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 06/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3442296

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed skillet with no hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335079

LEMON PEPPERS

License Type: Food

2701 NW 54TH ST , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 06/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3562853

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By the office. - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-24: Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By the office. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3500201

PANDA REST (THE)

License Type: Food

806 S 6 AVE , WAUCHULA 33873

Insp Date: 06/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3582350

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the exit door by the banquet room is blocked on the outside by 2 carts and a vacuum. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/28/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hernando

License Number: 3750424

LENORE'S ISLAND KITCHEN

License Type: Food

715 DANIEL AVE , BROOKSVILLE 34601

Insp Date: 06/26/2025

Inspection Number: 1289333

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Frying food on outside porch with no hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3906785

ITALIAN DREAM CAFE

License Type: Food

4300 WEST CYPRESS STE 110 , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3440758

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 2 countertop fryers, a griddle and 2 press grills used on front service line. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-20: **Admin Complaint**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting
FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lake					
License Number: 4508836		HUNGRY HOWIE'S #3023			
License Type: Food		1215 SUNRISE PLAZA DRIVE SUITE A, CLERMONT 34714			
Insp Date: 06/24/2025		Inspection Number: 3468233		Insp Type: Routine - Food	
				Disposition: Call Back - Complied	
<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>		<u>Violation Citation</u>		
45-02-4	- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-Amerex extinguisher by back door - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-24: **Time Extended**		Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.		
License Number: 4800506		FROGS BARBEQUE PAD			
License Type: Food		21031 NE US HWY 27 , WILLISTON 32696			
Insp Date: 06/26/2025		Inspection Number: 3587814		Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection	
				Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action	
<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>		<u>Violation Citation</u>		
47-03-4	Observed electrical outlet in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Electrical outlet in men's restroom.		Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.		



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/28/2025

Okeechobee

License Number: 5700065

BUCIO CHINESE

License Type: Food

104 SE 6 ST , OKEECHOBEE 34974

Insp Date: 06/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3585159

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only at restroom. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5700065

BUCIO CHINESE

License Type: Food

104 SE 6 ST , OKEECHOBEE 34974

Insp Date: 06/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3421434

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone in restroom For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-04-08: ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-26: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/28/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5816048

OZA IZAKAYA

License Type: Food

5310 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY , ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 06/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3459529

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5806249

BAWARCHI BIRYANIS

License Type: Food

6315 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 06/27/2025

Inspection Number: 3590249

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. On a cart By back door **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5806434

CAFE MATISSE

License Type: Food

9700 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 98100

Insp Date: 06/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3568168

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only./both certificates expired. FL 134409, 133441/expired 4/5/2025. - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-24: Boiler inspected but certificate not issued as of 6/24/25. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/28/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5911897

FRANCO

License Type: Food

611 W VINE ST STE B , KISSIMMEE 34741

Insp Date: 06/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3489391

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door blocked with garbage bins and stool. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6020867

LA VENTANITA LATINA

License Type: Food

5756 OKEECHOBEE BLVD , WEST PALM BEACH 33417

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3589757

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

in kitchen next to oven Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6252440

BRANDFASS WEENIE WAGON

License Type: Food

25778 US 19 N , CLEARWATER 33763

Insp Date: 06/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1291404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/28/2025

Putnam

License Number: 6400936

BEANZ N CREAM CAFE

License Type: Food

631 S US HWY 17 , SAN MATEO 32187

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3502472

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top griddle on prep line for cooking eggs not under hood system.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/28/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407486

BEACH HUT CANTINA

License Type: Food

250 N ATLANTIC AVE STE 206 , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 06/25/2025

Inspection Number: 3590670

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type k extinguisher on wall next to fryers

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7404338

SUBWAY

License Type: Food

3174 S ATLANTIC AVE- STE- E , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 06/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3590231

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-path to rear fire exit door obstructed by several staged trash bags on ground

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.